
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given
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TAYLOR, Sarah

HOLT, Shepherd

HOLMES, Dorothy
Mabel.

REEVES, Cecil Howard

REGIDOR, Maria
Mercedes.

SMITH, Florence May ...

WATT, Gwynydd Marian
Lewis, otherwise
Gwynydd Marian
MacLean WATT.

MffiDZYRZECKi, Stanislaw
(otherwise Stanley.)

MANN, Constance

BOND, William Henry

Springfield Hospital, Crumpsall, Manchester,
Widow. 21st April 1983.

49 Redvers Street, Ardwick, Labourer (Re-
tired). 22nd June 1983.

The Wych, Panorama Road, Sandbanks, Poole,
Dorset, Widow. 29tih March 1983.

62 Darfoys Lane, Oakdale, Poole, Dorset,
Motor Engineer (Retired) . lOth July 1983.

127 Western Avenue, Ensbury Park, Bourne-
mouth, Spinster. 15th July 1983.

5 Oak Road, Hale, Altrincham, Cheshire. 12th
May 1983.

23 Langham Mansions, Earls Court Square,
London S.W.5. 1st October 1982.

84 Northfield Street, Worcester, Hotel Worker
(Retired) . llth May 1983.

78 Laburnum Crescent, Northampton. 20th
August 1983.

74 Park Lane, Duston, Northampton. 25*h
July 1983.

Sleigh & Son, 1 Ashton Road, Droylsden M3S 7AB. (Emmie Lovell)

Sleigh & Son, 1 Ashton Road, Droylsden M35 7AB. (Christopher Thomas Sleigh)

Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL. (David
Glyn Roberts and Ronald John Cody.)

Dickinson Manser and Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL,
Solicitors. (Vernon Arthur Milburn Reeves and John Ernest Seal.)

Clappen & Weaver, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Winton, Bournemouth BH9 2HG,
Solicitors. (Alan Morrison Moxley and Nicholas Kenneth Mansell Stephens.)

O. Collier Littler & Kilbeg, 337 Stockport Road, Timperley, Altrincham WA15
7UR.
ratson Marshal & Co., 235 King Street, Hammersmith, London
(David Norman MacLean Watt and Andrew Lauchlan MacLean Watt.)

W6 9LP

March & Edwards, 8 Sansome Walk, Worcester WR1 1LW. (Tadeusz Pruszynski)

Dennis Faulkner & Alsop, 32 Market Square, Northampton. (William James
Purser and Ronald Dennis Purser.)

Dennis Faulkner & Alsop, 32 Market Square, Northampton. (Peter Blane) ...

23rd November

23rd November

23rd November

24th November

17th November

17th November

25th November

1983
(305)

1983
(306)

1983 .
(307)

1983
(308)

1983
(309)

1983
(310)

1983
(335)

The following notice is in substitution for that which appeared on page 11758 of the London Gazette dated 6th September 1983

WILLIAMS, William
Henry.

Flat 4, 12 Fishermans Avenue, West South-
bourne, Bournemouth, Dorset, General
Maintenance Worker. 2nd June 1983.

Paul G. Day & Bell, 1107, Cfaristohurch Road, Boscombe East, Bournemouth,
Dorset BH7 6BQ. (Paul Gerard Day and Michael Neville Marshall Bell.)

16th November 1983
(336)

16th November 1983
(337)

16th November 1983
(338)

16th November 1983
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