1/ ATRONOUS			
Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Taylor, Sarah	Springfield Hospital, Crumpsall, Manchester, Widow. 21st April 1983.	Sleigh & Son, 1 Ashton Road, Droylsden M35 7AB. (Emmie Lovell)	23rd November 1983 (305)
HOLT, Shepherd	49 Redvers Street, Ardwick, Labourer (Retired). 22nd June 1983.	Sleigh & Son, 1 Ashton Road, Droylsden M35 7AB. (Christopher Thomas Sleigh)	23rd November 1983 (306)
HOLMES, Dorothy Mabel.	The Wych, Panorama Road, Sandbanks, Poole, Dorset, Widow. 29th March 1983.	Dickinson, Manser & Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL. (David Glyn Roberts and Ronald John Cody.)	23rd November 1983 (307)
REEVES, Cecil Howard	62 Darbys Lane, Oakdale, Poole, Dorset, Motor Engineer (Retired) . 10th July 1983.	Dickinson Manser and Co., 5 Parkstone Road, Poole, Dorset BH15 2NL, Solicitors. (Vernon Arthur Milburn Reeves and John Ernest Beal.)	24th November 1983 (308)
REGIDOR, Maria Mercedes.	127 Western Avenue, Ensbury Park, Bourne- mouth, Spinster. 15th July 1983.	Clappen & Weaver, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Winton, Bournemouth BH9 2HG, Solicitors. (Alan Morrison Moxley and Nicholas Kenneth Mansell Stephens.)	17th November 1983 (309)
Sмітн, Florence May	5 Oak Road, Hale, Altrincham, Cheshire. 12th May 1983.	O. Collier Littler & Kilbeg, 337 Stockport Road, Timperley, Altrincham WA15 7UR.	17th November 1983 (310)
WATT, Gwynydd Marian Lewis, otherwise Gwynydd Marian MacLean WATT.	23 Langham Mansions, Earls Court Square, London S.W.5. 1st October 1982.	Watson Marshal & Co., 235 King Street, Hammersmith, London W6 9LP (David Norman MacLean Watt and Andrew Lauchlan MacLean Watt.)	25th November 1983 (335)
Miedzyrzecki, Stanislaw (otherwise Stanley.)	84 Northfield Street, Worcester, Hotel Worker (Retired) . 11th May 1983.	March & Edwards, 8 Sansome Walk, Worcester WR1 1LW. (Tadeusz Pruszynski)	16th November 1983 (336)
Mann, Constance	78 Laburnum Crescent, Northampton. 20th August 1983.	Dennis Faulkner & Alsop, 32 Market Square, Northampton. (William James Purser and Ronald Dennis Purser.)	16th November 1983 (337)
BOND, William Henry	74 Park Lane, Duston, Northampton. 25th July 1983.	Dennis Faulkner & Alsop, 32 Market Square, Northampton. (Peter Blane)	16th November 1983 (338)
The following notice is in substitution for that which appeared on page 11758 of the London Gazette dated 6th September 1983			
Williams, William Henry.	Flat 4, 12 Fishermans Avenue, West South- bourne, Bournemouth, Dorset, General Maintenance Worker. 2nd June 1983.	Paul G. Day & Bell, 1107, Christchurch Road, Boscombe East, Bournemouth, Dorset BH7 6BQ. (Paul Gerard Day and Michael Neville Marshall Bell.)	16th November 1983